
2024 FSCL South Regional: K-12 -- Standings

Page 1           4/13/2024    9:45 PM

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Name

Hernandez, Ronald

Cruz, Jean Marco

Amaya, Brayan Angel

Labori Diaz, Alain Daniel

Martinez, Matthew

Hernandez Blandon, Alejandro

Fajardo, Dereck

Guevara, Alfredo

Parada, Manuel

Prescod, Rory Dontae

Mandina Cubas, Abrahani De Jesus

Martinez, Daniel L

Brenes, Ethan

Moise, Raphael Alexandre

Leano, Mateo

Castillo, Gabriel

Heese, Benjamin

Valle, Jorge Luis

Delpino, Damian Alejandro

Coronel, Alexander

Franco-Hale, Joshua

Tufino, Matthew

Manzano, Gian

Monestime, Sydney

ID

16085960

30344121

16722628

30815921

16928577

17261006

16928624

30308525

15708315

30621148

17140944

30419341

31292513

31785266

31446976

30745842

15512212

31785199

31698070

31470816

30804940

30859718

30727171

31480213

Rating

2220

2265

2119

1648

1381

 855

1301

 826

1611

1504

 926

1430

1399

unr.

 747

1213

 949

unr.

 907

 946

 856

 884

1157

 901

Team

FERGSHS

FERGSHS

MSHS

HGSHS

AQUINAS

CORGABLES

MSHS

HGSHS

SWMSHS

CORGABLES

HML

FERGSHS

CORGABLES

FVARELA

CIE

FERGSHS

HGSHS

FVARELA

CORGABLES

MSHS

MSHS

FERGSHS

HGSHS

MASTFIU

Rd 1

W6

W21

W33

W42

W35

L1

W32

L9

W8

W26

W50

W39

W38

W25

W51

W41

W55

W30

W49

X57

L2

W46

W45

W47

Rd 2

W17

W20

W36

W11

W48

W55

W22

W54

W44

W27

L4

W15

W24

W23

L12

W52

L1

W29

W28

L2

W41

L7

L14

L13

Rd 3

W7

W5

W13

W19

L2

W28

L1

W36

W16

W18

W37

W14

L3

L12

W24

L9

W38

L10

L4

W39

X53

W48

W42

L15

Rd 4

W9

W4

W12

L2

W10

W23

W33

W27

L1

L5

W18

L3

W21

X44

W20

W19

D22

L11

L16

L15

L13

D17

L6

W41

Rd 5

D3

D9

D1

W16

W15

W12

W14

W13

D2

D11

D10

L6

L8

L7

L5

L4

D25

W34

W35

W38

W39

D29

W33

W40

Total

 4.5

 4.5

 4.5

 4.0

 4.0

 4.0

 4.0

 4.0

 3.5

 3.5

 3.5

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

T-Mod. Med

16

14

12.5

14

13

13

12.5

10.5

16

13.5

12.5

14

14

13

12.5

12.5

12.5

12

11.5

11.5

11.5

11

10.5

10

T-Solkoff

19

16.5

14

16

13.5

13

14.5

11

19

16

13

16

16

13

13.5

13

12.5

14

12.5

11.5

11.5

11.5

12

11.5

T-Cumul.

14.5

14.5

14.5

13

12

10

12

10

12.5

12.5

10.5

12

11

10

10

11

9.5

10

10

8

7

9.5

9

8

T-Op. cumul.

58.5

52.5

50.5

51

47.5

42.5

47

37.5

58

47.5

42

50.5

45.5

40.5

41

43.5

37.5

44

39.5

36.5

35.5

37

36

34.5
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#

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Name

Hoyos, Blake Enrique

Hernandez, Leonardo

Olaya, Matthew

Bajuelo Curbelo, Leysa

Rodriguez, Carlos Miguel

Herrera-Amaran, Matvey Alexander

Vargas, Angel

Albertini, Rowan

Pelayo, Sophia Christina

Amado, Matheo Francisco

Guillen, Jahir

Figueroa, Christopher

Eastep, Jay

Cabo, Gabriel

Ramos, Joshua

Velazquez, Adonis

Hernandez, Dave

Hernandez, Jason Alejandro

Cuarezma, Christopher

Figueroa, Eleonel

Flores, Kevin

Eastep, Joseph

Diaz, Carlos

Mislow, Luke

ID

31600343

17325058

31328409

30927359

30275939

30801545

31457233

17277155

30801363

30801669

15064130

30745835

31833506

30886169

17291494

30804966

31469345

31190614

31210840

16583083

31432473

31835427

31835438

31434825

Rating

 864

 816

 911

1549

1183

 867

 102

 669

 838

 893

 683

1069

unr.

 697

 753

 763

 651

 829

 644

 933

 564

unr.

unr.

 404

Team

AQUINAS

HGSHS

CIE

HGSHS

SWMSHS

MASTFIU

MSHS

MASTFIU

MASTFIU

MASTFIU

MSHS

FERGSHS

SLAMBOCA

SWMSHS

MASTFIU

MSHS

HGSHS

SWMSHS

FERGSHS

HGSHS

MSHS

SLAMBOCA

SLAMBOCA

CIE

Rd 1

L14

L10

W31

W40

W43

L18

L27

L7

L3

D37

L5

X53

D34

L13

L12

L28

L16

L4

L29

W54

L23

L22

L24

X56

Rd 2

D34

W31

L10

L19

L18

D37

L26

D46

W45

D25

W43

L3

D30

W47

W50

W49

L21

W51

L35

L9

L33

D32

L38

L5

Rd 3

W46

D34

D35

L6

L33

W52

B---

W51

W29

D26

D27

L8

L11

L17

L20

L44

W50

L23

W54

W40

W49

L25

W55

L22

Rd 4

W32

D30

L8

D45

W48

D26

W42

L25

L7

D35

D34

W47

W50

W54

W43

W52

L24

L31

L39

F14

D28

W55

L36

L29

Rd 5

D17

W36

W46

W37

D22

D31

D30

W45

L23

L18

L19

L26

L28

L20

L21

L24

W49

W48

W55

U---

L32

L27

D54

L42

Total

 3.0

 3.0

 2.5

 2.5

 2.5

 2.5

 2.5

 2.5

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 1.5

 1.5

 1.5

 1.0

T-Mod. Med

10

10

7.5

7

7

7

7

6

11

10

9.5

8.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

7

7

6.5

4.5

2.5

8

8

4

7.5

T-Solkoff

11.5

11.5

13

12.5

10.5

10.5

10

11

15.5

13

13.5

13

11

10.5

10.5

10

10

10.5

7

6

11

11

7

11.5

T-Cumul.

7.5

7.5

7.5

7

7.5

6.5

4.5

6

7

7

6.5

6

6.5

6

6

6

4

5

4

8

4

4

3.5

4

T-Op. cumul.

36.5

36.5

37.5

36.5

34.5

32.5

26.5

28.5

47

38

40.5

35.5

31

32.5

31

29

28

31.5

20.5

19

31

30.5

20.5

34



2024 FSCL South Regional: K-12 -- Standings

Page 3           4/13/2024    9:45 PM

#

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Name

Sanchez, Melissa

Perez, Daniel

Cortes, Joshua

Freire, Carolina

Garcia, Alexandro Alain

Quintero, Emily

Paz, Rotsen

Carreras, David

Polanco, Rafael

ID

31782456

31480890

31470793

31598071

30480465

31470851

30804996

31455532

31471339

Rating

unr.

 155

 347

 102

 627

 235

 359

 951

 279

Team

SWMSHS

MSHS

MSHS

SWMSHS

HGSHS

MSHS

MSHS

HGSHS

SWMSHS

Rd 1

L19

L11

L15

B---

F36

L44

L17

F48

F20

Rd 2

L40

L39

L42

L16

B---

L8

L6

U---

U---

Rd 3

L45

L41

L32

L30

F21

L43

L47

U---

U---

Rd 4

W51

L37

L49

L40

U---

L38

L46

U---

U---

Rd 5

L41

B---

W52

L51

U---

D47

L43

U---

U---

Total

 1.0

 1.0

 1.0

 1.0

 1.0

 0.5

 0.0

 0.0

 0.0

T-Mod. Med

6.5

6

6

5.5

0

8.5

8

0

0

T-Solkoff

9.5

9.5

9

8.5

0

12.5

12

0

0

T-Cumul.

2

0

1

4

3

0.5

0

0

0

T-Op. cumul.

25

27

27

24.5

0

31.5

31

0

0


